CH \$115.00 40

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375937

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| CONTIGO SYSTEMS INC. | | 02/29/2016 | Corporation: CANADA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VECIMA NETWORKS INC. |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 771 VANALMAN AVENUE |
| City: | VICTORIA, BC |
| State/Country: | CANADA |
| Postal Code: | V8Z 3B8 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: CANADA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4016897 | RIDE ALONG |
| Registration Number: | 3860450 | MOBY |
| Registration Number: | 3839184 | MOBY |
| Registration Number: | 3672866 | ALERT AND ASSIST |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060 Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: GABRIELLE S. ROTH/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$0100017-20

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: GABRIELLE S. ROTH/SUGHRUE MION,

PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0635

900356695

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gabrielle S. Roth | |
|---------------------------------------|---------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Gabrielle S. Roth/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/08/2016 | |
| Total Attachments: 5 | | |
| source=S0100017 Assign docs#page1.tif | | |
| source=S0100017 Assign docs#page2.tif | | |
| source=S0100017 Assign docs#page3.tif | | |

source=S0100017 Assign docs#page4.tif source=S0100017 Assign docs#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0636

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made effective the 29th day of february, 2016, from CONTIGO SYSTEMS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having its principal place of business at 601 - 1155 West Pender Street, Vancouver, BC, Canada, V6E 2P4 (the "Assignor") to VECIMA NETWORKS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Canada and having its principal place of business at 771 Vanalman Avenue, Victoria, BC, Canada, V8Z 3B8 (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS THE ASSIGNOR has adopted and is the owner of the marks set forth in the United States trademark registrations listed on Schedule A; and

WHEREAS THE ASSIGNEE has acquired certain assets of the Assignor relating to tracking goods/services, including the marks relating to that business, together with the goodwill of the business with which said marks are used.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule "A" used by the Assignor in connection with tracking goods/services and including the registrations thereof, the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and all goodwill of the

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0637

business in connection with which said trademarks are used and which is appurtenant thereto, and which is symbolized by said trademarks.

[Execution page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0638 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

| CONTIGO SYSTEMS INC. |
|---|
| name: Y LINDSAY RYERSON title: PRESIDENT + CEO |
| title: PRESIDENT TEED |
| Y Ruelon |
| signature |
| |
| |
| |
| VECIMA NETWORKS INC. |
| name: |
| title: |
| signature |

Execution Page - United States Trademark Assignment Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first above written.

| CONTIGO SYSTEMS INC. | |
|---|--|
| name | 9 ************************************ |
| title:_ | |
| *************************************** | |
| signa | ture |
| | |
| | |
| VEC | IMA NETWORKS INC. |
| name | Sumit Kumar |
| title;_ | President + CEO |
| San Sand | Du Com |
| signat | |

Execution Page - United States Trademark Assignment Agreement

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NO. | REGISTRATION DATE |
|------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| RIDE ALONG | 4016897 | August 23, 2011 |
| MOBY & design: | 3860450 | October 12, 2010 |
| moby | | |
| MOBY | 3839184 | August 24, 2010 |
| ALERT AND ASSIST | 3672866 | August 25, 2009 |

00806\681278\V1.RSW 290216/1717/W97

RECORDED: 03/08/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0641